



January 29, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Turner Foundation Announces Partnership with Doman International

The Turner Foundation continues to be a leader in providing low-income individuals and families with many services to which they might not otherwise have access. In order to continue our dynamic and holistic programs in the communities we serve, as well as reach new special needs families with programs and services, we are incredibly pleased to announce a partnership with Doman International.

Doman International is a leader in helping the special needs community-including both families and individuals. For over 60 years, the Doman Method®, pioneered by Glenn Doman, has transformed the lives of brain-injured and special needs children and their families. With locations and partners around the world, including Philadelphia, Italy, the Balkans, Russia, the United Arab Emirates, India and Latin America, Doman is a truly international organization.

Doman International released a statement regarding the partnership: "Doman International is excited to work in partnership with the Turner Foundation to help families of special needs kids. With the help of these scholarships, The Turner Foundation will empower parents with knowledge and tools to assist their child's development, and will help disadvantaged families access the treatment their child desperately needs. Together, our organizations can impact the lives of thousands of children."

In addition, this dynamic partnership will bring the amazing and powerful work of Doman International to homes across America and around the world on Good Life TV (<u>www.GoodLifeTelevision.org</u>). Good Life TV, a program of The Turner Foundation, will tell the inspiring stories of families using the Doman Method[®]. In addition to the distribution of uplifting stories, The Turner Foundation will be sponsoring low-income families with children with special needs to take part in the Doman Method[®] programs. Turner Foundation President and Chief Executive Officer Dean Wilson: "The Turner Foundation is excited to further serve individuals with special needs and their families. These friends are very special to us and are treasures in our communities. We are thrilled about the opportunity to partner with Doman International to serve special needs families and make life better for as many as we can. My own family has been tremendously blessed by the Domans' work. Douglas Doman has been a friend of those with special needs for his entire life—including 45 years professionally. His father, Glenn Doman, was the pioneer in the area of helping children with special needs. We couldn't imagine a better partner than Doman International!"

MEDIA CONTACT: Donnie Feller, Director of Programs, The Turner Foundation – Since 1958 <u>donnie@theturnerfoundation.com</u>